Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Stover Equipment Co., Inc.
Jimmy R. Stover	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 19, 2008	Street Address: 4510 Southview
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Corpus Christi
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78408
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/904,208 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: G. Turner Moller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Suite: 720	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 N. Carancahua	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Corpus Christi	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 78475	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4438 Expiration Date
Phone Number: (361)883-7257	1
Fax Number: (361)265-0770	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 6 Ar Mele	6/27/08
Signature G. Turner Moller	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents. Person Signing Cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021168 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jimmy R. Stover, of Corpus Christi, in the County of Nueces, State of Texas have invented certain improvements in DIGESTING CYLINDRICAL MODULES for which I have filed Application for Letters Patent of the United States S.N. 11/904,208 on September 26, 2007;

WHEREAS, Stover Equipment Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 4510 Southview, Corpus Christi, Texas 78408, in the county of Nueces, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Jimmy R. Stover, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Stover Equipment Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described, disclosed, illustrated and claimed in said Application for Letters Patent S.N. 11/904,208; said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said Stover Equipment Co., Inc., for its own use for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Stover Equipment Co., Inc. as assignee thereof.

mmy R/Stover

State of Texas

SS.

County of Nueces)

on this _________, and __________, 2008, before me personally appeared Jimmy R. Stover, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CATHY L. KETCHUM

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

August 16, 2009

PATENT REEL: 021168 FRAME: 0404